The new 140 bar manual valve range for
Industrial CO2 Trans-critical Systems is based on
the successful modular Standard SVL platform.
The same �exibility, simplicity and e�ciency
are features o�ered in this new series.
The valves are available as parts program.
• From DN 50 (2") to 150 (6")
• In angle or straightway

Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not form part of the standard
product range. For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Table 16: Type codes
Connection
A Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
D Butt-weld DIN (EN 10216-2)
SA Brazing ASME B16.50, 21⁄8” and 25⁄8”
SD Brazing EN 1254-5, 54 and 64 mm
Valve housing
ANG Angle �ow
STR Straight �ow
Ordering FIA-140B valves from the parts program
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
Table 17: Ordering FIA-140B valves from the parts program
Size [DN]
Parts Program
Housing(1) Top complete
mm in.
ANG STR
FIA-140B
ANSI DIN SA SD ANSI DIN SA SD
50 2 148B5861 148B5861 148B6861 148B6861 148B5862 148B5862 148B6862 148B6862 148B6932(2)
65 21⁄2 148B6908 148B6910 148B6912 148B6914 148B6909 148B6911 148B6913 148B6915 148B6932(2)
80 3 148B5971 148B5971 148B5972 148B5972 148B6933
100 4 148B6918 148B6918 148B6919 148B6919 148B6934
125 5 148B6922 148B6920 148B6923 148B6921 148B6935
150 6 148B6924 148B6924 148B6925 148B6925 148B6936
(1) Code numbers may cover more connection types (e.g. A/D) where standards and tolerances allow for it.
(2) Same code number for DN 50-65
(1) Code numbers may cover more connection types (e.g. A/D) where standards and tolerances allow for it.
(2) Same code number for DN 50-65
 NOTE:
Please note that you have to order FIA housing, FIA top complete, strainer element and accessories separately.
Strainer element
Table 18: Strainer elements
FIA size Strainer insert 150μ
100 mesh
Strainer insert 250μ
72 mesh
Strainer insert 500μ
38 mesh
Pleated Strainer in‐
sert 150μ 100 mesh
Pleated Strainer in‐
sert 250μ 72 mesh
Pleated Strainer in‐
sert 500μ 38 meshmm in.
50 2 148H3131 148H3139 148H3145 148H3180 148H3185 148H3190
65 2½ 148H3131 148H3139 148H3145 148H3180 148H3185 148H3190
80 3 148H3119 148H3120 148H3121 148H3181 148H3186 148H3191
100 4 148H3132 148H3140 148H3146 148H3182 148H3187 148H3192
125 5 148H3133 148H3141 148H3147 148H3183 148H3188 148H3193
150 6 148H3134 148H3142 148H3148 148H3226 148H3293(1)
(1) 60 mesh(1) 60 mesh
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.02 AI477843529921en-000101 | 9
Strainer FIA-140B 140 bar (2030 psi) series
Accessories
Table 19: Accessories
Part Accessory for Code number
Magnet insert
FIA 65-100 148H3447
FIA 125-150 148H3448
Filter bag
FIA 50-65 148H3151
FIA 80 148H3152
FIA 100 148H3153
FIA 125 148H3154
FIA 150 148H3155
Blind nut with gasket FIA 50-150 148H3450
Strainer FIA-140B 140 bar (2030 psi) series